	
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2019 Fall SEMESTER SPECIAL SESSION CALENDAR

8W1 (Eight Week First) Session	
Classes Begin	Monday, August 26	
Last day to add classes without faculty permission	Wednesday, August 28	
Last day to change from audit to credit, change from credit to audit,
	drop with a refund, or drop with a refund or change class sections	Tuesday, September 3
Last day to withdraw from classes without grade penalty 	Thursday, September 26
Classes End	Friday, October 18	
8W2 (Eight Week Second) Session		
Classes Begin	Monday, October 21	
Last day to add classes without faculty permission	Wednesday, October 23
Last day to change from audit to credit, change from credit to audit,
	drop with a refund, or drop with a refund or change class sections	Monday, October 28
Last day to withdraw from classes without grade penalty	Thursday, November 21
Classes End	Friday, December 13
5W1 (Five Week First) Session 
Classes Begin	Monday, August 26
Last day to add classes without faculty permission	Monday, August 26	
Last day to change from audit to credit, change from credit to audit,
	drop with a refund, or drop with a refund or change class sections	Friday, August 30
Last day to withdraw from classes without grade penalty	Friday, September 13
Classes End	Thursday, September 26
5W2 (Five Week Second) Session 
Classes Begin	Monday, September 30
Last day to add classes without faculty permission	Monday, September 30
Last day to change from audit to credit, change from credit to audit,
	drop with a refund, or drop with a refund or change class sections	Friday, October 4
[bookmark: _GoBack]Last day to withdraw from classes without grade penalty	Friday, October 18
Classes End	Thursday, October 31
5W3 (Five Week Third) Session 
Classes Begin	Monday, November 4	
Last day to add classes without faculty permission	Monday, November 4
Last day to change from audit to credit, change from credit to audit,
	drop with a refund, or drop with a refund or change class sections	Monday, November 11
Last day to withdraw from classes without grade penalty	Monday, November 25
Classes End	Tuesday, December 10	

